Halton Exe ELR – Fire damper (E 120 S)
Overview
This non-insulated fire damper is one of the shortest in the market and so utilising minimal space.
The light construction makes installation easy. Installation option up to 1.0 meter away from the
structure has been certified. Fire resistence class is provided up to E 120 S requirements in all
installation options.
Features
• Supplied with electrical spring return actuator (24 V or 230 V option) or 0 -10 V modulating

The fire damper with electric operating model includes position indicators, open and close and is
equipped with built-in limit switches for both open and closed position.
Order Code
ELR/S-W-H-D; MA-OP-FU-ZT
S = Type of Duct Connection
R Rectangular
C Circular
W = Width of Duct Connection
200, +50, …, 1000
H = Height of Duct Connection
200, 300, +50, …, 1000
D = Size of Duct Connection (circular type)
630, 800, 1000, 1250
Other Options and Accessories
MA = Material
9
GS Galvanised steel
AS Stainless steel (EN 1.4404/AISI 316L)
OP = Operating Model
N1 GNA126.1E/T12 (72 °C) 24 V, 7 Nm
N2 GNA326.1E/T12 (72 °C) 230 V, 7 Nm
N3 GNA166.1E/T12 modulating (72 °C) 24 V, 7 Nm
FU = Fuse Release Temperature
72 72 °C
ZT = Tailored Product (ETO)
N No
Y Yes
Code Example
ELR/R-200-200, MA=GS, OP=N1, FU=72, ZT=N